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Table 3.6. Pooled Treatment-Related Adverse Events in EMERGENT trials®

Adverse Event, % KarXT (n=340) Placebo (n=343)
Y Nausea 17.1% 3.2%
Y Constipation 15.0% 5.2%
Cobenfy Y Dyspepsia 12.1% 2.3%
Y Vomiting 10.9% 0.9%
Y Hypertension 5.9%
Dry Mouth 5.0%
Tachycardia 4.7%

H 7 : Neurocrinett 7L ¥2,2024/8/28., KarXT for Schizophrenia draft evidence report Nov. 28, 2023 (https://icer.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/ICER_Schizophrenia_Draft_Report_For-Publication_112823.pdf)
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JILT470° LAMA+LABA &5 F COPD
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A3E® REREEIOFY—IL BSF OREREEH 4 fiE
Cenerimod S1IP,ZBRRE 2L —4— B+ SLE

NBI-1117568 LRA)UMAEENEE BSF e KRIAE
NBI-1117568 LN MAEENE B5F BiBtE[EE
NBI-1117569 LA MAEENEE B F HIER A
NBI-1117570 LA MI/MAEENZE &5F R A
NBI-1117567 LAD)OMIEENE B F HIER A
PF-07054894 CCRe&#E#E &5 F RIEMEGRE
PF-07258669 MC4iEnEE B5F BxE
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KY1051 CXCR4 mAb E/70F =)Lk BARE sanofi —

(Not disclosed)  Al-Augmented Drug Discovery BEaF MR/ RERE D prnmmenaaie —

(Notdisclosed)  Multi targe ESF/EMEE SR ER/ SRS (o) precisonlie —

TMP-301* mGlu5 NAM EoF T ILa— )UK TFAE @ TemPEROEIO I

TMP-301* mGlu5 NAM BHnF aHANAKRTFIE @ TEMPERO IO 1

ORX750 OX2fEBIZE (12 00) BT FLALTL—1/28 H Xemtesss PU2E  —

ORX142 OX2fF BN (12 1) ESF BHEEOEROBEDORE X U s

ORX489 OX2MEBNEE (1) BHF HIEEA Xemvesss @00 —

7% 2025410 A KB R CTemperoBioD TMP-301(E T AY S L DH#ETE—FHFLEL THEY . SEDOEREA R TT
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BRRS
Eovye ETA FEHLEE ESF s o 25 5547
H—EEwYe TaATLALF DU ZBRERE  ESF TERE (@) sHionoal
NXE0048149 "  GPR52 {EBIEE ESF IERE fiD rgcinen ——
NXE00397322  EP4 fEin BSF MRAGagE - . .
NXE0033744  EP4 {EBjEE ESF RIEMIESR T —
NXE0027477  GPR35/EBNEE ESF RIEMIESR —
(FEBAR) LANYUMUEEE (B %) ESF miREE A R —
(JEBASR) SARS CoV-2 Mpro JAZE & B F a0F A LR —
wHE—S vk B B4 F /4 B RS B
w|Hs—7ok  ERER B4 F/ 4 s LR REMRS —
wHa—7vk  FERER &5 F/ £ R RERE .
BHEAZR(CALULOBHTOESBARTHT . 7HTI7ELFEECEZLORELXEET)
NXE’310 SSTR5 {E &) RIFR 1€ Ifn 4 e
NXE’097 GLP-1 5 RIFR 1K Ifn 454 e
NXE’023 T 17 LGLP-2/GLP-11E BN RTFE fAEREE/ NASH —
(EBER) Apelin {EBHZE RIFE At BB 14 B 5 1 E—
NXE’641 TaT7INALFIAERE BHF TERfE/FRIRFEE R
(3EBER) PAR-2 Hifk T/oO—FLGE  TRE—MERE% —

VN—bF—DF T EERE .
2:*NXE0039732 (EPAHEIEE) (FEH K TIEEWV = Bt RELTHEE, 2022F (L ERR BB L USA U RE2HIZHEDE CancerResearch UKNE 1/ T a HHEGFRREBR D ESIE . THAU B LUEREE

L\, BHAT O OBEER BRI, ARIHT 5o OHBREOS A RERA.
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NBI-1117568
NBI-1117568
NBI-1117568
NBI-1117569
NBI-1117570
NBI-1117567

PF-07054894

PF-07258669

TMP-301**
TMP-301**
ORX750
ORX142

Cenerimod

NXE0048149
NXE0039732
NXEO0033744

*FEFMAEBEESET H(RRA)
** 2025410 A KB s CTemperoBioMTMP-301(x TRV S LD HETE—BFEILLTHEY ., SEOBIREMSRFADTT

M4 {EENZE
M4 {EENZE
M4 {EB)EE
M4 {EBNEE
M1/M4 fEEhEE
M1 {EENEE

CCR6 i

MC4 i ZE

mGlu5 NAM
mGlu5 NAM
OX2 1EENE
OX2 1EBIE

SIP1 modulator

GPR52 £ %8
EP4 £ E
EP4 {FEHZE

& KFRIE
& RIFE
RIEEE
RIEEE
FRAERR B

RIEMERGRE

EXE

7L — UIKRTFIE

ah A NKRFIE
FLaLTo—128, IH
HRRRE, EEMRE

2H5MEIT)FIF—TR
(SLE)

FRIER B
NARE
RIEMERGIRE

2

Ph2
Ph3
Ph3
Ph1
Ph1
Ph1

Ph1

Ph1

Ph2
Ph1
Ph2
Ph1

Ph3
Ph3

Ph1
Ph1/2
Ph1

210
284
284

40

26

110
18
96

208

420
420

24
150
= A220
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Yes
Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes
Yes
Yes

No

Yes
Yes

No

Yes

2022-10-04
2025-05-08
2025-08

2024-03-11

2022-11-07

2024-12-11

2024-11-14
2025-01-04
2024-12-23
2025-06-30

2022-12-13
2023-06-26

2024-06-07
2023-07-13
2023-11-24

2024-07-10
2027-10
2027-11

2025-09-04

2026-01-14

2025-02-20

2025-11-15
2025-05-05
2025-12
2025-12-31

2026-10-31
2026-10-31

2025-11-15
2027-06
2026-06-30

2025-07-11
2025-10-24
2025-09-23

2025-03-14

2025-09-29

2025-08-03

2025-07-10
2025-05-18
2025-10-09
2025-07-24

2025-10-15
2025-10-15

2024-11-05
2025-06-08
2024-05-02

NCT05545111 -
NCT06963034 NCT07114874
NCT07105098 NCT07114874

2023-508814-40-00 -

NCT06327880
NCT05549323 NCT04388878
NCT07009353
NCT04628793
NCT06706869 NCT05113940
NCT07086664
NCT06648655 -
NCT06648668 -
NCT06752668 NCT07096674
NCT07082829 -
% NCT06475742
ISRCTN44913564 ISRCTN17231793
NCT05944237 -
ISRCTN70080074 -
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https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT05545111?term=NBI-1117568&rank=1
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT06963034?cond=NBI-1117568&rank=2
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT07114874?term=NBI-1117568&rank=1
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT07105098?term=NBI-1117568
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT07114874?term=NBI-1117568&rank=1
https://euclinicaltrials.eu/search-for-clinical-trials/?lang=en&EUCT=2023-508814-40-00
https://euclinicaltrials.eu/search-for-clinical-trials/?lang=en&EUCT=2023-508814-40-00
https://euclinicaltrials.eu/search-for-clinical-trials/?lang=en&EUCT=2023-508814-40-00
https://euclinicaltrials.eu/search-for-clinical-trials/?lang=en&EUCT=2023-508814-40-00
https://euclinicaltrials.eu/search-for-clinical-trials/?lang=en&EUCT=2023-508814-40-00
https://euclinicaltrials.eu/search-for-clinical-trials/?lang=en&EUCT=2023-508814-40-00
https://euclinicaltrials.eu/search-for-clinical-trials/?lang=en&EUCT=2023-508814-40-00
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT05549323?term=PF-07054894&rank=3
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT06327880?term=PF-07054894&rank=1
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT04388878?term=PF-07054894&rank=2
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT07009353?term=PF-07054894&rank=1
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT06706869?term=PF-07258669&rank=2
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT04628793?term=PF-07258669&rank=1
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT05113940?term=PF-07258669&rank=3
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT07086664?term=PF-07258669&rank=2
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT06648655?term=TMP301&rank=1
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT06648668?term=TMP301&rank=2
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT06752668?term=NCT06752668&rank=1
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT07096674?term=ORX750&rank=1
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT07082829?term=ORX142&rank=1
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT05648500?term=Cenerimod&aggFilters=phase:3&rank=3
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT05672576?term=Cenerimod&aggFilters=phase:3&rank=2
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT06475742?term=Cenerimod&aggFilters=phase:3&rank=1
https://www.isrctn.com/ISRCTN44913564?totalResults=3&pageSize=10&page=1&filters=&sort=&offset=1&q=Nxera
https://www.isrctn.com/ISRCTN17231793
https://clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT05944237?term=HTL0039732&rank=1
https://www.isrctn.com/ISRCTN70080074?totalResults=3&pageSize=10&page=1&filters=&sort=&offset=2&q=Nxera
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SRENGE #95,5008 A 73{BKJL (2010) 39{BK )L (2009/Aricept) M1 EEIZE, M1/M4 {EEHEE
MEKIE #92,0008 A 207{BK)L (2011) 57{8KJL (2013/Abilify) M4 EBIZE, M1/M4 {EEIZEE | GPR52 {EEIZE
-
MEERA #91,0408 N7 - - - - mGlu5 NAM
FiLarLro— 33008 A 25K )L (2024) 148K )L (2024/Xywav) OX2 fEEhZE
MNA $94,2008 A 2,105{8FJL (2024) 287{EKJL (2024/Keytruda) EP4 {5
REEE RIEH KR E #91,0005 A 238{EKF)L (2024) 62{EFJL (2022/Humira) CCR6 #5#12 . GPR35 /ESNZE. EP4 {EBHEE
25M%T)TINTR #5008 A 27{BKJL (2024) 19{&KJL (2024/Benlysta) Cenerimod
28 B R fm /B i #4.2(8 768{EF)L (2024) 182{EKJL (2024/0zempic) GLP1 {EEpEE
AWk - I
EBIE #91,0008 A - - - - MC4 #Ein e
=1 #93,440(EF JL/&E #9660(EF JL/5E

H AT (FBEH0) :World Health Organization, Evaluate Pharma, The European Federation of Crohn‘s & Ulcerative Colitis Associations (EFCCA), Narcolepsy Network, Inc., The Lupus Foundation of America, GBD 2015 Disease and Injury Incidence and Prevalence
Collaborators (October 2016). “Global, regional, and national incidence, prevalence, and years lived with disability for 310 diseases and injuries, 1990-2015: a systematic analysis for the Global Burden of Disease Study 2015”. Lancet. 388 (10053): 1545-1602 'ZE#{&k

FEDBEHEL TS
HAT (E—53E £&) : EvaluatePharmaDIRBRIFE LR EERH G D55 LK B N OT LBELE (2024F 12258 R) 2 BT IL—T IR ERBOTEZEOFD— DD T AU MERRET D HEN
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BREESLV/VO7ER

MpEgAaEL—F
20254 20245 20234 20224
USD:JPY =iE 151.43 140.53 131.30
HeFE 140 143
GRP:JPY =iE - 193.49 174.81 161.76
P 172 166
ELRE (BAM)
2024F K 2023F K 20224 K
EJSvwe 36,164 37,527 -
BIETSy b+ —L 8,365 8,466 8,217
J—EEwse 6,825 5,825 -
BAEREE 227 227 219
TS E® 78 89 101
T Dfth 252 157 40
= 51,911 52,291 8,577

56

JVaA7ER (BR) (BHM)
202445 20234 20224

5o L IR {fhER 248 2,401 1,812 -
EBREEDENE 2,371 1,495 782
TXBEINEEER 1,220 1,263 -
EREEDENE 1,613 983 563
R AN E A 1,396 844 542
BEREER 28 53 533
piEi=Ei=BS - - -
a&t 9,029 6,450 2,420
BXRE (%)

20244

TemperoBio, Inc
Centessa

Biohaven

8.863
0.70
0.03
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FREEE (1/2)

GPCR
NxStaR™
SBDD
TPD
PAM

G Protein-Coupled Receptor
Stabilized Receptor
Structure-Based Drug Design
Targeted Protein Degradation
Positive Allosteric Modulator
Negative Allosteric Modulator
Agonist

Antagonist

Pharmacokinetics
Pharmacodynamics
Absorption, Distribution, Metabolism and Excretion
Proof of Mechanism

Proof of Concept
Acetylcholine

Investigational New Drug
Phase1

Phase2

Phase3

New Drug Application

E WA -EREN
GAV NI B HEZER, AMRIZHIB00IEFEH LN HSN ., TD5H400IBEAMNBIEL— VMY SHIENHMSN TS HY, $I300FEFBE KL TIEFIZEA LY
GPCRIZAIMIZHZRERIL., BEE R T T 5Lt i B DT, REILLI-GPCRM I A& ELMRIAL, SBDDTHRIEADFBHLRBEEL THRKEEDRIZEEZ TSI EA THE
BEA—RBIE, BIEI— YRRV NI E (ZBEARGE) D= RTEEERETL. TNIZEOVWTaVE1— 44— L TEERERNTHFE
ZHA VBN RFEE, RIS~ IR DAV RV E (ZBRGE) OMBANTONMEEREL. EERHLTILTHAERNREASEHA
BiE7OXRTYYIRBEERF, SRAEDBELFRLDEEE(FORTYYIEE) AL, FEME DR LM REE M 2RBREF
BH7ORT)YIRBRF, SRAOBEEIZELLEFEEL (FAORTYYIEE) AL, S EOBRNE LV REFH LS EIR/BRAF
FIAZREBE, SERITHEL. EARYELRZROMBNBERGERZEBSELEY
FUORATZRN HERE, RBRRICHEEL. AR ETREERNNELZBAROBEEZEEL . EARREEIFHT5EY
EMENRE, ERIORE-AELmPREDERICET MR -HER, EICADMEQREBIEZ BT S
ENZ EMREECEENEORRRICET SR - HR
% UR (absorption) - 531 (distribution) - {{ 3 (metabolism) - #ttt (excretion) DIEXF . EY D AR~ DRI KR~DO 5. FFigLE TORE . BiGLE OO —EDHRN
YEFRMF DAL, EITNAFI—H—EFTBL T MEAAN=X LDFEAEITICE, POCKY LD HBITHMNED AIAEHEZ RIET HEKRELY
BEBMESORIT. EICERTOENELREEICL>T AR SOMRAETICE
FEFILA), BIRBHZCEBHBORENSKE SN, HERIBE A MR EEYE
KEFDA(TA)HBRGEERR) (CERRAEROBMBICIZE T 5. AR RHROBHREFE LD/ \VT—D LT DR
EFCORER, 5 I HEERRERELS, EICBELARSUTAT7ICE > THEBRBROREMERETEIILETANET S
EFCORER, 5 IHREBRRERELS, EIT/MABE(EL BRICE S TABITRECELD) ICBERENRLLARBRHAOANMEERRTLIILETANETS
EFTOHRER, FEMARRKRKEREES, FICKFBEEL EBICE > TABIKRECELD) ICEBRENRLLHARBRBEROEDIMERESIE L LEFEANETS
KEFDA(TZAHBREERR) ITHLTITS. FiEEMRT 5D RBHE

REH-Emb

LAMA
LABA
ICS
mCRPC
COPD
AD

Long Acting Muscarinic Antagonist

Long Acting Beta2-Agonist

Inhaled Corticosteroid

Metastatic Castration—-Resistant Prostate Cancer
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
Alzheimer’s Disease

Dementia with Lewy Bodies

REFEAETDUVE, BIXBHRETESESTEFILAV DOZRIEMI) ITERL. ZOBEEREIT S LICI>TREXEIRIRL ., FRIEREEHET SRAR
REFEEARB2RIHE, REX DR BEMERZBARERBT S LIS TREXEMIRL ., FFREEEEHET DRAE

WARTAARE, URAEFRATRED RIELHFIL. MEICLDIZDREELGEETHL. T B2RIFEDEREZREL. REBHEERETIRAE

BB RBERMAILIRS A, BIILIRSADRE ETICEASLTOSBRRILELEMASERETOTVBITEA N DL T . BURKRIEL (B LTLESFRILIRA A
EHRAEMEMERE, RECEEWEERATHLTRE X OIS A—DE R ITIEREREE-LIFE

TILINAR—FR, BOFEMIDE D . D —EHOEMRITKYBEMERENRAITETLTOKHBERMHRE T, REED P TRLELVEAT

LE—/IMARIERANAE . KRR B O MEMIBAICLE —/MAEWSYMBEALEL. BEEEELHED, T YNAI—RHITRE, 2B BIZB UV RAME
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RIFES—47"y MR

M1
M4

CGRP
A2A
GLP-1
CCR6
MC4
GPR35
CXCR4
mGlub

OX1.
(0) v

GPR52
H4
EP4
PAR2
SSTR5
GLP-2
Mpro
5-HT

F—o7>

Bk

Muscarinic M1 Receptor
Muscarinic M4 Receptor

Calcitonin Gene-Related Peptide
Adenosine A2A receptor
Glucagon-like Peptide 1

Chemokine Receptors 6
Melanocortin 4 Receptor

G Protein-Coupled Receptor 35
CXC Motif Chemokine Receptor 4
Metabotropic Glutamate Receptor 5

Orexin 1 Receptor, Orexin 2 Receptor

G Protein-Coupled Receptor 52
Histamine H4 Receptor
Prostaglandin EP4 Receptor
Protease-Activated Receptor 2
Somatostatin Receptor 5
Glucagon-like Peptide 2
SARS-CoV-2 Main Protease
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